Bucknell ((1-1)) -vs- Albany ((0-2))
11/26/02 at Albany, N.Y.

Date: 11/26/02 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 926 Euckne) e
Site: Albany, N.Y. Albany 26 27 53
Referees: John Regan, Jack Sweeney, Kevin McGoff
Bucknell 56
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bettencourt, Kevin * 27 6-10 5-9 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 19
4 Lalugba, Boakai * 30 6-12 0-1 3-7 3-9 12 3 2 4 0 1 15
32  Werner, Brian * 29 4-7 0-0 3-6 5-4 9 3 3 2 1 2 11
25  Quinn, Matt * 28 2-6 1-3 2-3 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 0 7
5 Blankenship, Dan * 34 0-5 0-3 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
1 Slater, Ben 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 4
2 Rodgers, Chris 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 3 0
3 Lee, Charles 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
0 Skornik, Davorin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-47 6-16 10-18 12-21 33 15 14 18 1 6 56
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-22 31.82 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-9 55.56 %
Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 20-47 42.6 % 6-16 37.5% 10-18 55.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 5 1st-05:23
Albany 53
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0] JOHNSON, Antione * 35 5-7 4-5 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 3 0 2 16
11 LEVINE, Levi * 23 5-12 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 2 1 0 10
13  WILSON, Jamar * 36 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 4 6 0 1 8
12 OPONG, Earv * 29 2-5 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 5
21  WYATT, Chris * 29 0-3 0-0 0-3 3-2 5 3 0 4 0 2 0
32 PETERSON, Rhasheed 19 4-9 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 12
20 PIPIKIS, Janis 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
50 KNOTTS, Jerrard 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
4 BANKS, Herman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-46 7-17 4-8 7-17 24 15 9 18 1 8 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 7-22 31.82 % 2-8 25.00 % 5-9 55.56 %
Second Half 13-25 52.00 % 4-8 50.00 % 5-9 55.56 %
Total 21-46 45.7 % 7-17 41.2 % 4-8 50.0 %

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 21

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 10
Largest Lead: 7 1st-18:23

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score

Bucknell 21
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 11 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 6] 0 6
4 Lalugba, Boakai 12 1-5 0-1 3-6 2-3 5 2 1 2 0 0 5
32  Werner, Brian 14 2-2 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 1 5
25  Quinn, Matt 14 1-4 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 (0] 3 0 0 3
5 Blankenship, Dan 18 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 6] 0 0
1 Slater, Ben 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 (0] 1 0 0 0 2
2 Rodgers, Chris 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0] 1 0 3 0
3 Lee, Charles 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
0] Skornik, Davorin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-47 6-16 10-18 12-21 33 15 14 18 1 6 56
31.8 % 25.0 % 55.6 %
Albany 26
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0] JOHNSON, Antione 17 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0] 1 2 0 1 5
11  LEVINE, Levi 9 25 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 4
13  WILSON, Jamar 18 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 4 0 1 6
12  OPONG, Earv 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
21  WYATT, Chris 15 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
32 PETERSON, Rhasheed 11 3-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
20  PIPIKIS, Janis 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
50 KNOTTS, Jerrard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 BANKS, Herman 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-46 7-17 4-8 7-17 24 15 9 18 1 8 53
522 % 25.0% 0.0%



Second Half Box Score

Bucknell 35
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Bettencourt, Kevin 16 4-6 3-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 0] 6] 0 13
4 Lalugba, Boakai 18 5-7 0-0 0-1 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 1 10
32  Werner, Brian 15 2-5 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 3 2 1 1 1 6
25  Quinn, Matt 14 1-2 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
5 Blankenship, Dan 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0] 6] 0 0
1 Slater, Ben 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 2 0 0 0 2
2 Rodgers, Chris 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0] 1 0 0 0
3 Lee, Charles 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 1 0 0 0
0] Skornik, Davorin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 20-47 6-16 10-18 12-21 33 15 14 18 1 6 56
52.0 % 50.0 % 55.6 %
Albany 27
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0] JOHNSON, Antione 18 3-4 3-3 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 11
11  LEVINE, Levi 14 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 6
13  WILSON, Jamar 18 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 2
12  OPONG, Earv 16 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 3
21  WYATT, Chris 14 0-2 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 2 0 3 0 1 0
32 PETERSON, Rhasheed 8 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
20  PIPIKIS, Janis 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0] 0 0 0 0
50 KNOTTS, Jerrard 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 BANKS, Herman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 21-46 7-17 4-8 7-17 24 15 9 18 1 8 53

39.1 % 55.6 % 57.1 %



VISITORS: Bucknell

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT
FOUL by QUINN,MATT

STEAL by WERNER,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by WERNER,BRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN
TURNOVER by WERNER,BRIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,MATT(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by WERNER,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MATT

19:40
19:18
19:09

18:43

18:23
18:15
18:15
17:55
17:54
17:47

17:34
17:14
17:14
16:54
16:26
16:02

15:57
15:52
15:51
15:49
15:49
15:36
15:25
15:03
14:46
14:36
14:23
14:22
14:16

14:01
14:00
14:00
14:00
13:45
13:20
13:20
13:20
12:54
12:51
12:36
12:11

11:47

0-2

0-5

0-7

3-7

5-7

5-9

6-9

8-9

9-9

9-11
11-11

H2

H5

H7

H4

H2

H4

H3

H1

H2

GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JAMAR

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
ASSIST by WILSON,JAMAR

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI
ASSIST by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

TURNOVER by LEVINE,LEVI

TURNOVER by WYATT,CHRIS
FOUL by WYATT,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAMAR(in the paint)

STEAL by WILSON,JAMAR

TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

REBOUND DEF by OPONG,EARV

MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI
REBOUND OFF by PIPIKIS,JANIS

TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR

STEAL by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,LEVI

FOUL by PETERSON,RHASHEED

TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR

FOUL by WILSON,JAMAR

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED
REBOUND OFF by PIPIKIS,JANIS
GOOD JUMPER by PIPIKIS,JANIS

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED



-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,RHASHEED

11:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

11:30 TURNOVER by OPONG,EARV
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 11:11

10:49 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,RHASHEED
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

10:12 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 10:01

09:31 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS 09:30
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 09:19

09:18 STEAL by OPONG,EARV

09:14 MISS JUMPER by OPONG,EARV

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVINE,LEVI
09:09 11-13 H2 GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI

08:49 FOUL by LEVINE,LEVI
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 08:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 08:49 12-13 H1
08:29 MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRIS --
08:19 FOUL by LEVINE,LEVI
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 08:19 13-13
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
08:08 TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR
STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS 08:07
08:02 FOUL by BANKS,HERMAN
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 07:57
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WYATT,CHRIS
FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 07:48
07:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:39 MISS 3PTR by OPONG,EARV
REBOUND DEF by SLATER,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by SLATER,BEN 07:29
REBOUND OFF by SLATER,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 07:22 15-13 V2
07:06 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 06:55
06:53 STEAL by PIPIKIS,JANIS
06:31 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by OPONG,EARV(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SLATER,BEN 06:15 17-15 V2
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 06:01
05:46 TURNOVER by OPONG,EARV
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 05:23 20-15 V5

ASSIST by SLATER,BEN --
04:58 20-17 V3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 04:35

04:32 20-19 V1 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,RHASHEED(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:16
TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 04:06

04:05 STEAL by PIPIKIS,JANIS

03:50 20-22 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED
-- ASSIST by WILSON,JAMAR
TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 03:21



03:20 STEAL by WYATT,CHRIS

03:04 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN --
TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 02:45

02:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

02:29 20-24 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,RHASHEED
TURNOVER by RODGERS,CHRIS 02:25
FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS 02:25

02:02 TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR
STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS 02:02
MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by WYATT,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by PIPIKIS,JANIS
01:30 20-26 H6 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JAMAR

01:00 FOUL by PIPIKIS,JANIS
MISS FT by WERNER,BRIAN 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by WERNER,BRIAN 01:00 21-26 H5
00:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:39 TURNOVER by PETERSON,RHASHEED
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MATT 00:25
REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN -
MISS LAYUP by SLATER,BEN 00:05
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN -
MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 00:01
- REBOUND DEF by KNOTTS,JERRARD
Second Half Play By Play
VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Albany
19:40 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JAMAR
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:18
19:09 0-5 H5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
- ASSIST by WILSON,JAMAR
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT 18:43
- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
18:23 0-7 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI
== ASSIST by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 18:15
FOUL by QUINN,MATT 18:15
17:55 TURNOVER by LEVINE,LEVI
STEAL by WERNER,BRIAN 17:54
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 17:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 17:34  3-7 H 4
ASSIST by WERNER,BRIAN -
17:14 TURNOVER by WYATT,CHRIS
17:14 FOUL by WYATT,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN(in the paint) 16:54 5-7 H 2

ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI =
16:26 5-9 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAMAR(In the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 16:02
REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 15:57
REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN --
TURNOVER by WERNER,BRIAN 15:52
15:51 STEAL by WILSON,JAMAR
15:49 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49



MISS JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 15:36
-- REBOUND DEF by OPONG,EARV

FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 15:25

15:03 MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI

-- REBOUND OFF by PIPIKIS,JANIS

FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 14:46

14:36 TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 14:23

14:22 STEAL by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

14:16 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,LEVI

REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 14:01
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --

14:00 FOUL by PETERSON,RHASHEED
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 14:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 14:00 6-9 H3

13:45 TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,MATT(in the paint) 13:20 8-9 H1
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --

13:20 FOUL by WILSON,JAMAR
GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT 13:20 9-9

12:54 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED

-- REBOUND OFF by PIPIKIS,JANIS
12:51 9-11 H2 GOOD JUMPER by PIPIKIS,JANIS

GOOD JUMPER by WERNER,BRIAN 12:36 11-11

12:11 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRIS --
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MATT 11:47

-- REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,RHASHEED

11:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

11:30 TURNOVER by OPONG,EARV
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 11:11

10:49 MISS JUMPER by PETERSON,RHASHEED
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

10:12 MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 10:01

09:31 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS 09:30
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 09:19

09:18 STEAL by OPONG,EARV

09:14 MISS JUMPER by OPONG,EARV

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVINE,LEVI
09:09 11-13 H2 GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI

08:49 FOUL by LEVINE,LEVI
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 08:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 08:49 12-13 H1

08:29 MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRIS --

08:19 FOUL by LEVINE,LEVI
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 08:19 13-13
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

08:08 TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR
STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS 08:07

08:02 FOUL by BANKS,HERMAN
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 07:57

REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --



MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WYATT,CHRIS

FOUL by LEE,CHARLES 07:48
07:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:39 MISS 3PTR by OPONG,EARV
REBOUND DEF by SLATER,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by SLATER,BEN 07:29
REBOUND OFF by SLATER,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 07:22 15-13 V2
07:06 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 06:55
06:53 STEAL by PIPIKIS,JANIS
06:31 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by OPONG,EARV(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SLATER,BEN 06:15 17-15 V2
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 06:01
05:46 TURNOVER by OPONG,EARV
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 05:23 20-15 V5

ASSIST by SLATER,BEN --
04:58 20-17 V3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 04:35

04:32 20-19 V1 GOOD LAYUP by PETERSON,RHASHEED(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:16
TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 04:06

04:05 STEAL by PIPIKIS,JANIS

03:50 20-22 H2 GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED
-- ASSIST by WILSON,JAMAR

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 03:21

03:20 STEAL by WYATT,CHRIS

03:04 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN --
TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 02:45

02:45 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

02:29 20-24 H4 GOOD JUMPER by PETERSON,RHASHEED
TURNOVER by RODGERS,CHRIS 02:25
FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS 02:25

02:02 TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR
STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS 02:02
MISS JUMPER by LEE,CHARLES 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 01:49

01:49 MISS FT by WYATT,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by PIPIKIS,JANIS
01:30 20-26 H6 GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JAMAR

01:00 FOUL by PIPIKIS,JANIS
MISS FT by WERNER,BRIAN 01:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WERNER,BRIAN 01:00 21-26 H5

00:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

00:39 TURNOVER by PETERSON,RHASHEED
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MATT 00:25
REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by SLATER,BEN 00:05
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOTTS,JERRARD

FOUL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 19:43
FOUL by WERNER,BRIAN 19:38

19:31 21-28 H7 GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI
-- ASSIST by OPONG,EARV
19:11 FOUL by LEVINE,LEVI



GOOD LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint) 19:05 23-28 H5
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --

18:41 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,LEVI
-- REBOUND OFF by WYATT,CHRIS
18:40 TURNOVER by WYATT,CHRIS
GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint) 18:27 25-28 H3
ASSIST by WERNER,BRIAN --
17:55 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 17:47 28-28
ASSIST by WERNER,BRIAN --

17:43 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

17:23 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAMAR
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN --
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 17:14
FOUL by WERNER,BRIAN 16:52

16:52 MISS FT by WYATT,CHRIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:52 MISS FT by WYATT,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
GOOD LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint) 16:42 30-28 V2
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --

16:42 FOUL by WYATT,CHRIS
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 16:41
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,LEVI
16:07 MISS JUMPER by OPONG,EARV
-- REBOUND OFF by WYATT,CHRIS
16:05 TURNOVER by WYATT,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 15:51
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
15:29 TURNOVER by LEVINE,LEVI
STEAL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 15:28
GOOD LAYUP by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:24 32-28 V4
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
15:00 MISS LAYUP by LEVINE,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN --
MISS LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN 14:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JAMAR
14:38 32-30 V2 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAMAR(in the paint)

14:21 FOUL by WYATT,CHRIS
MISS FT by WERNER,BRIAN 14:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WERNER,BRIAN 14:21 33-30 V3
14:21 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
13:52 MISS JUMPER by PIPIKIS,JANIS
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 13:41
-- REBOUND DEF by OPONG,EARV
13:35 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JAMAR
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MATT --
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:04
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:04
FOUL by QUINN,MATT 12:39

12:39 33-31 V2 GOOD FT by PETERSON,RHASHEED
12:39 33-32 V1 GOOD FT by PETERSON,RHASHEED

MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,CHRIS 12:22
REBOUND OFF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
MISS JUMPER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:58 33-35 H2 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
11:48 FOUL by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48



TURNOVER by LEE,CHARLES

TURNOVER by RODGERS,CHRIS
FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MATT
ASSIST by SLATER,BEN

REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
GOOD LAYUP by SLATER,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUINN,MATT

GOOD LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)

MISS FT by QUINN,MATT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by QUINN,MATT

REBOUND DEF by SLATER,BEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by SLATER,BEN
FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WERNER,BRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

BLOCK by WERNER,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

TURNOVER by WERNER,BRIAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN

REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by WERNER,BRIAN
FOUL by WERNER,BRIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MATT

MISS FT by WERNER,BRIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WERNER,BRIAN

33-38

36-38

38-38

38-41

40-41

41-41

41-43

44-43

46-43

46-45

48-45

48-46
48-47

48-50

49-50

H5

H2

H3

H1

H2

Vi

V3

Vi

V3

V2
Vi

H2

H1

STEAL by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED
ASSIST by WILSON,JAMAR

TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR

MISS 3PTR by KNOTTS,JERRARD

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
ASSIST by PETERSON,RHASHEED

TURNOVER by WILSON,JAMAR
FOUL by PETERSON,RHASHEED

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,RHASHEED

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,RHASHEED
GOOD JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI
ASSIST by OPONG,EARV

MISS FT by OPONG,EARV

MISS JUMPER by LEVINE,LEVI

FOUL by OPONG,EARV

STEAL by WYATT,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by LEVINE,LEVI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,JAMAR

BLOCK by LEVINE,LEVI

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

REBOUND DEF by WYATT,CHRIS
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
FOUL by OPONG,EARV



02:17 MISS 3PTR by LEVINE,LEVI
REBOUND DEF by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 02:08 52-50 V2
01:44 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,ANTIONE
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:39
MISS JUMPER by RODGERS,CHRIS 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LEVINE,LEVI
00:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:40 52-53 H1 GOOD 3PTR by OPONG,EARV
-- ASSIST by JOHNSON,ANTIONE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:36
MISS JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 00:23
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 00:21
REBOUND OFF by WERNER,BRIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WERNER,BRIAN(in the paint) 00:20 54-53 V1
00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:04 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JAMAR
-- REBOUND OFF by WYATT,CHRIS
00:03 MISS JUMPER by WYATT,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03
00:02 FOUL by WILSON,JAMAR
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 00:02 55-53 V2
GOOD FT by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 00:02 56-53 V3
00:00 TURNOVER by WYATT,CHRIS

STEAL by WERNER,BRIAN 00:00



